Packaged Drives
and Engineered Systems
319
800-893-2321
Pa
ck
ag

150% for 1 minute
Slim Enclosure Cube Enclosure
Order Code
Dimensions
HxWxD (in)
Weight
(Ibs)
Order Code
Dimensions
HxWxD (in)
Weight
(Ibs)HP Amps
1 2.1 RSxxH4001xxx-x 38x16x16 135 RCxxH4001xxx-x 24x16x16 70
1.5 3 RSxxH41P5xxx-x 38x16x16 135 RCxxH41P5xxx-x 24x16x16 70
3 5.8 RSxxH4003xxx-x 38x16x16 135 RCxxH4003xxx-x 24x16x16 70
5 7.6 RSxxH4005xxx-x 38x16x16 135 RCxxH4005xxx-x 24x16x16 70
7.5 13 RSxxH47P5xxx-x 38x16x16 135 RCxxH47P5xxx-x 24x16x16 70
10 16.5 RSxxH4010xxx-x 38x16x16 140 RCxxH4010xxx-x 24x16x16 70
15 25 RSxxH4015xxx-x 38x16x16 140 RCxxH4015xxx-x 24x16x16 70
20 29 RSxxH4020xxx-x 38x16x16 140 RCxxH4020xxx-x 24x16x16 70
25 32 RSxxH4025xxx-x 56x16x16 140 RCxxH4025xxx-x 30x24x16 70
30 40 RSxxH4030xxx-x 56x16x16 210 RCxxH4030xxx-x 30x24x16 150
40 60 RSxxH4040xxx-x 72x21x16 210 RCxxH4040xxx-x 39x30x16 150
50 74 RSxxH4050xxx-x 72x21x16 300 RCxxH4050xxx-x 39x30x16 250
75 96 RSxxH4075xxx-x 72x21x16 300 RCxxH4075xxx-x 39x30x16 280
100 124 RSxxH4100xxx-x 72x36x18 550
n/a125 156 RSxxH4125xxx-x 72x36x18 550
150 180 RSxxH4150xxx-x 90x36x20 700
AC RapidPaks are available with Commander SK, Commander GP20 and Unidrive SP
Definition - RapidPak AC Order Code Configurator
Item Description
Enclosure Style
  C = Cube enclosure
  S = Slimline enclosure
Cube enclosure option allows only the circuit breaker, non-fused disconnect switch and door operator devices.
The Slimline enclosure allows all the options unless bypass is selected, then there is a limit of either an input or
output reactor.
Drive Type
  SKN = SK Normal Duty, SKH = SK Heavy Duty,
  CGN = GP20 Normal Duty, CGH = GP20 Heavy Duty,
  SPN = SP Normal Duty, SPH = SP Heavy Duty,
Three drive models: Commander SK, Commander GP20 & Unidrive SP,  AC drives with a Normal duty, current
overload rating of 110% for 60 seconds. Heavy duty, current overloads rating of 150% for 1 minute.
Voltage Rating
  8=208 VAC, 2=230 VAC, 3=380 VAC, 4=460 VAC AC Input line voltage, 3 hp, 50/60 Hz, equals AC output rating for motor.
HP Rating Motor hp ratings are based on typical motor current ratings. Actual motor currents and the type of applications
should be reviewed before selecting drive size.
Door Mounted Operator Station
 0 = Blank
 1 = Stop PB, Start PB, Fault Light, Pot.
 2 = # 1 & Jog PB, Fwd/Rev SS
 3 = # 2 & Power On Light
 4 = HOA SS, Pot, Power On, VFD Run, Fault Light
 5 = HOA SS, Plus Bypass
The blank option defines that the devices are remote mounted. Selection #1 to #5 defines that the devices are
door mounted and wired to the drive terminals.
Input Power
  0 = Main Lugs with Input Fusing
  1 = Circuit breaker (CB)
  2 = Non-fused disconnect (NFD)
0 = Input Main lugs for customer termination with input fusing standard.
1 = CB with through the door operator, Thermal-magnetic overload protection and main circuit disconnect.
Includes drive input semiconductor fuses.
2 = NFD with through the door operator, main circuit disconnect. Includes drive fusing.
Note: Weight does not include options.
325
800-533-0031
AC
 R
ap
id
Pa
k
AC RapidPak Order Code Configurator
Enclosure Style
S = Slimline2
C = Cube1
Voltage Rating
8 = 208 V / 3 / 60
2 = 230 V / 3 / 60
3 = 380 V / 3 / 60
4 = 460 V / 3 / 60
Additional Options (if required)
1 = AC Input Reactor
2 = AC Output Reactor
4 = Auto 3-Contactor Bypass
5 = Blower Motor Starter
A = Manual Three-Contactor Bypass
F = NEMA-3R Enclosure
Input Power
0 = Main Lugs with Input Fusing
1 = Thru-Door Disconnect C/B
2 =  Thru-Door Disconnect Switch
Product
R = RapidPak
Drive Model
SKN = SK Normal Duty
SKH = SK Heavy Duty
CGN = GP20 Normal Duty
CGH = GP20 Heavy Duty
SPN = SP Normal Duty
SPH = SP Heavy Duty
Horsepower
see Order Code tables
Keypad
N = Keypad on Drive
K = Keypad on Door
Door Mounted Operator Station3
0 = Blank
1 = Stop PB, Start PB, Fault Light, Pot
2 = #1 + JOG PB, Fwd/Rev SS
3 = #2 + Power On Light
4 = HOA SS, Power On, VFD Run, Fault Light, Pot
5 = HOA SS plus Bypass
1 Cube Enclosure Style does not allow for additional options (insufficient space)
2 Smallest Slimline Enclosure Style allows all the options unless bypass is selected,
   then there is a limit of either an input or output reactor.
3 Abbreviation Key: PB = Push button; SS = Selector Switch; HOA = Hand-Off-Auto
Order String  R x xxx x xxx x x x - xxxxx
Order string: The base Order Code requires a minimum of 12 characters in sequence to create the order string.
For options not included in the Order Code configurator, please consult factory.
Additional Order Code
AC Input Reactor 3% impedance input line reactor. Reduces harmonics to line. Slimline only
AC Output Reactor 3% impedance output line reactor. Increases motor insulation life by reducing dV/dt.  Slimline only
Auto Three-Contactor Bypass Used in applications where full speed operation is required if drive becomes inoperable. Automatically switches
upon drive fault. Requires Operator Station #5. Slimline only
Blower Motor Starter Controls separately powered motor blower on TEBC and DPFV motors used for wide speed range applications.
Not available with Bypass Options.  Slimline only
Manual Three-Contactor Bypass Used in applications where full speed operation is required if drive becomes inoperable. Manual (operator)
activated via Operator Station #5. Slimline only
Nema 3R Enclosure Enclosure intended for outdoor use. Provides a degree of protection against falling rain, sleet, and external ice.
326
 800-533-0031
AC Custom
Pak
AC CustomPak
In addition to our pre-engineered AC RapidPak solutions,
we offer the AC CustomPak solution, when the stand

DB Braking Resistor1
Motor HP DB Resistor for 240 VDC
Order Code
DB Resistor for 500 VDC
Order Code240 VDC 500 VDC
5 7.5 005-4301 005-4351
7.5 10 005-4302 005-4352
10 15 005-4303 005-4353
15 20 005-4304 005-4354
20 25 005-4305 005-4355
25 30 005-4306 005-4356
30 40 005-4307 005-4357
40 50 005-4308 005-4358
50 60 005-4309 005-4359
75 005-4360
100 005-4361
60 125 005-4310 005-4362
75 150 005-4311 005-4363
100 200 005-4312 005-4364
125 250 call factory 005-4365
150 300 call factory 005-4366
200 400 call factory 005-4367
(1) The Nema 1 DB resistor is shipped loose and is to be mounted externally to the StandardPak by the customer to meet UL508A.
Power One Line Diagram
QuantumPak
DC Contactor with DB pole
MentorPak
AC Input Line Contactor
330
 800-533-0031
D
C RapidPak
DC StandardPak Order Code Configurator
Product
D = DC SandardPak
Enclosure Style
P = Panel
E = Enclosure
Drive Model
N = Non-Regenerative
R = Regenerative
Voltage Rating
8 = 208 VAC
2 = 240 VAC
3 = 380 VAC
4 = 480 VAC
Amp Rating
Amps are based on drive size
Dynamic Braking 1
A = AC Input Contactor
B = DC Contactor with DB pole
Input Power
0  = None (default)
1 = Circuit Breaker (C/B)
2 = Non Fused Disconnect Switch (NFD)
(1) E-Stop Braking option requires a DB contactor and an external DB resistor.
     Consult factory for DC contactor for DC drives rated 210 Amps and up.
(2)  Drives 255A and greater have fixed voltage field supply.
     A field current regulator is required to operate above base motor speed.
(3) For 240 VAC application requiring 240 VDC armature and 240VDC Field Voltage.
(4)  To meet UL508A for industrial applications the E-Stop PB is required when door mounted devices are selected.
(5)  The Fwd/Rev Selector Switch applies to regenerative drives only.
(6) Encoder feedback requires DB9 connector at drive.  This option includes cable from DB9 connector to a terminal block.
Standard Enclosure is UL1 rated (NEMA 12 - PPBF (Positive Pressure Blown and Filtered))
D x x x xxx x x - xxxxxxxx
Additional Options (if required)
Fused Bower Motor Starter
1 = Range 0.4-0.65A
2 = Range 0.6 - 1.1A
3 = Range 1.0 -1.5A
4 = Range 1.3-1.9A
5 = Range 1.8-2.7A
6 = Range 2.5-4.1A
7 = Range 4.0-6.3A
Field Supply Options
A = 20A FXM-5 Field Current Regulator 2
B = 240 VDC @ 2A 3
C = 240 VDC @ 8A 3
D = 240 VDC @ 20A 3
Door Mounted Devices 4
E = E-Stop, Start PB, Stop PB, Speed Pot
F = Fwd/Rev Switch  5
H = HOA Selector Switch
J = Jog PB
K = Keypad (CTVue-303)
P = Drive Power “ON” PL
R = Reset PB
V = Analog Armature Ammeter & Voltmeter
W = Analog Field Ammeter & Voltmeter
Encoder Cable 6
Y = DB9 Encoder Cable to Terminal Block
Order String requires a minimum of 9 characters.
Examples:
Standard Order Code for Non-Regen: 200 hp @ 480 VAC,  N12-(PPBF) enclosure, at 40˚ C
PN = DEN4350A0
Standard Order Code as above with the following options: Circuit Breaker, Fused Blower Motor Starter,
Field Regulator, Start/Stop PB, Reset PB, Armature Ammeter, Field Ammeter, Encoder Cable.
PN = DEN4350A1-4ARVWY
Order String
331

rP
ak
Definition - DC StandardPak Order Code Configurator
Item Description
Enclosure Style
   P = Panel
   E = Enclosure
P = Panel allows additional options to be added to the Quantum III module.
E = The enclosure option is a UL1 rated, ventilated Nema -12 (PPBF), positive pressure blown and filtered.
14 gauge steel enclosure.
Drive Type
  N = Non-regenerative
  R = Regenerative
N for Non-regenerative DC drive or R for Regenerative DC drive. Regenerative provides FWD and REV direction with a
controlled braking action. Non-Regenerative is unidirectional and will have a coast to a stop action,
unless dynamic braking is used.
Voltage Rating
  8 = 208 VAC
  2 = 240 VAC
  3 = 380 VAC
  4 = 480 VAC
240 VAC for 240 VDC motor armature.
480 VAC for 500 VDC motor armature.
Drive Amp Rating - Armature Motor hp ratings are based on typical motor current ratings. Actual motor currents and the type of applications should
be reviewed before selecting drive size.
Dynamic Braking (DB)
  A = AC Input Contactor
  B = DC Contactor with DB pole
QuantumPak supplied with DC contactor (B), MentorPak supplied with AC contactor (A) as standard. Consult Factory
for drives 210A or above with DC contactor.
A = AC Input Contactor (210-825A)
B = DC Contactor with DB pole (38-172A)
Input Power Disconnect
  0 = None
  1 = Circuit breaker (CB)
  2 = Non-fused disconnect (NFD)
1 – CB with through the door operator, Thermal-magnetic overload protection and main circuit disconnect.
      Includes drive input semiconductor fuses.
2 – NFD with through the door operator, main circuit disconnect. Includes drive input
      semiconductor fuses.
ADDITIONAL OPTIONS
Item Description
Blower Motor Starter
  1 to 7
Select the correct blower motor amps. The value must be selected to complete
the Order Code for order entry.
Door Mounted Devices
  E = E-Stop, Start PB, Stop PB, Speed Pot
  F = Fwd/Rev Switch  5
  H = HOA Selector Switch
  J = Jog PB
  K = Keypad (CTVue-303)
  P = Drive Power “ON” PL
  R = Reset PB
  V = Analog Armature Ammeter & Voltmeter
  W = Analog Field Ammeter & Voltmeter
To meet UL508A for industrial locations the E-Stop push button is required with door mounted devices.
E = E-Stop, Start, & Stop Push buttons, Speed Potentiometer
F = Forward / Reverse Switch - FWD/REV Selector Switch applies to regenerative drives only.
H = Hand (Manual) - Off - Automatic Switch
J = Jog Push button
K – Keypad (CTVUE-303 with standard program, mounted and wired on the door)
P = Drive Power “ON” pilot light indicates drive running.
R = Drive can be reset by means of the door mounted push button (PB), Remote (PB) or (PB) on the cover of the drive.
V = Analog Armature Ammeter (150%) & Voltmeter (100%).
W = Analog Field Ammeter (100%) & Voltmeter (100%)
Encoder Cable
  Y = Encoder cable
The drive has a DB9 connector for encoder feedback. The encoder cable is supplied with the DB9 connector wired to a
terminal block.
For options not included in the Order Code configurator, please consult factory.
332
 800-533-0031
D
C Custom
Pak
660
575
0
Voltage
Horsepower
200-1500 HP
150-1250 HP
480
240
5-1000 HP
3-500 HP
DC CustomPak
In addition to our pre-engineered DC StanardPak
solutions, we offer a DC CustomPak solution. Featuring